PUBLISH: Friday, September 14, 2007 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, September 17, 2007.

Certified to before me this September 14, 2007.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 8/7/2007 to 8/27/2007

Date Claims to be Paid: 9/17/2007

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Council On A
Adams County Solid Waste
Allen Business Machines
Arnold Lumber Company
Baker And Schultz, Inc.
Berne Ready Mix

Berne Tri-Weekly News
Brateman's

Butler, Fairman, & Seufer
Bowers, Charles

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Courtesy Ford, Inc.

Decatur Daily Democrat
Kiess, Duane A.

Erie Haven

Gordon Food Service

Habel Animal Hospital
Helena Chemical

Innovative Concepts

Kiess Electric

Lehman Feed Mill
Meshberger Brothers Stone
Nipsco

Park Center, Inc.

Paul W. Reidenbach Equipm
Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Quik Stop

Smitley, Ronnie L.

Selking International
Baumann, Steve

Stoneco, Inc.

Print Shop

Two Brothers Generator Se
Underground Pipe & Valve,
West Payment Center
Adams County Extension Education Fur
Ikon Office Solutions

Bit Mat Products

North Adams Community Sch
Rudd Equipment

Zep Manufacturing Company
Angie White

Larimore Reporting Servic
Purdue University

Day Timers, Inc.

B Secure Alarm Systems

Amount

10,100.00
6.00
121.00
401.91
80.00
266.20
380.31
102.00
1,135.99
2,302.92
1,707.75
232.00
21.95
368.84
50.00
172.20
1,885.79
75.00
133.60
185.00
40.00
2,420.00
41,033.44
218.17
12.00
184.59
241
279.90
50.00
40.35
50.00
238.69
1,431.96
1,713.07
11,014.50
767.50
92.53
2,384.12
4,798.00
1,451.40
125.96
90.27
23.76
160.25
47,902.34
27.99
173.07

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Adams County Treasurer
Indiana Michigan Power
Baker And Sons Plumbing &
Beam, Longest, And Neff
Berne Police Department
Hoosier Blue Flame

BSN Sports

Thieme, Carl

Cintas Location #338
Decatur True Value
Computer Systems, Inc.
Sigworth, Darrell W.
Digital Reprographics, In
Emergency Radio Service
Gerber's Super Valu, Inc.
Grimm's Auto

Haywood Printing Company
Imaging Office Systems, |
K-Mart

Landis & Sons Drainage
Lica Construction Corpora
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.
Office Concepts, Inc.
Miller, Patrick
Pitney-Bowes

EMP Co-op, Inc.
Bollenbacher, Rodney G.
Scott's

Embarq Communications, Inc.
Stone-Street Quarries
Reynolds, Tamara J.
Tractor Supply Company
U.S. Postmaster

Welder Services, Inc.
Christopher E. Harvey
Haugk Companies, Inc.
Embarq

Imi Irving Material, Inc.
Patrick Norton

Paul Norr

Judith E. Affolder

Tom Magnan

Chris Krull

Hobart Sales And Service
Bluhm And Reber
Frederick A. Schurger
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Amount

30,732.16
53,925.98
620.47
939.87
10,349.05
1,362.00
70.00
176.25
118.52
38.01
48.82
15,182.16
58.76
226.49
4,244.99
765.76
60.00
181.24
75.00
281.81
785.50
134,244.42
59,211.00
157.24
996.38
228.00
357.70
50.00
54.66
435.76
1,180.26
112.50
143.97
188.80
153.61
105.60
3.81
6,954.29
417.63
976.95
50.00
1,117.30
387.87
60.00
246.76
65.00
448.14

9/11/2007




Universal Metalcraft, Inc
Don Myers Plumbing
Darlene Black

Office Depot

Northwest Elementary

Holt Equipment Company, L
Zurcher Tire, Inc.

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Lexis-Nexis

Pat Lengerich

Pizza Hut

Adams County Sheriffs Dep
United Parcel Service

Missy Smitley

Meteorlogix

Mary A. Kitson

VoMac Trucks Sales & Service
Channing Bete

Correctional Program Services
Edglo Laboratories, Inc.
Hospital Purchasing Service
Uricks Trucking

Robbins Reporting

Larry Weaver

Kids Law

Kevin Burkhalter

William Borne

Customized Power Services
Verizon Wireless

Sunguard HTE

Oriental Trading Company, Inc.

Moore Medical Corporation
CDW Government, Inc.
Plak Smacker

Clark Power Services

John August

Julie Jahn

March of Dimes

Mediacom

Atlas Building Services
Richard F. Thompson

Ruth Johnson

Verizon North

Lori Fox

Ruth Sudduth

Panacea Painting & Coating
Vermont Systems, Inc.
Becky Legendre

Danielle Martinez

Myers Davidson

172.66
167.41
6.60
375.31
206.64
121.09
1,172.34
85.50
210.00
19.97
34.31
9.00
200.00
50.00
462.00
551.23
653.32
578.34
1,297.60
120.00
900.00
700.00
256.30
248.16
4,910.81
50.00
50.00
207.50
1,947.26
3,137.51
68.70
292.83
905.08
114.67
82.13
82.12
75.00
65.95
152.94
12,382.00
185.39
146.10
195.73
12.32
100.00
35.00
4,975.81
35.00
45.00
48.50

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Sirchie

B & K Hydraulics

Lippincott William & Wilk
City Of Decatur Park Depa

Dr. Michael Ainsworth

Chad W. Sprunger

Mills Paint Shop

Kristina Buckner

Benicomp, Inc

Hunts Appliance Service
DaVan Conversions

Harvest Land Co-op

Wal-Mart

Richard D. Spady

J. Marlene Ebert

Harvest Land Co-op

Michael G. Werling

Connie Ellenberger
Lautzenheiser,Myers,Carnall,Spear, Kirz
Kimberly A. Jackson

Delbert Scheiman

Tracy Heltz Noetzel

Office Equipment Finance Services
GIS Product Solutions

Adams County Bar Association
Steve Johnson Construction
Indiana Public Defender Council
SemMaterials, L.P.

Stationair's Express

Landon Patterson

Matrix Integration

Habegger's Lumber & Building Supply
Indiana Office of Technology
Global GOVT SYX Services
Cintas Location #G64

Farm Plan

LBH Chemical & Industrial
James E. Taylor, DDS

Robert E. Rhoades

Dell Marketing L.P.

IKON Office Solutions
Decatur Ace Hardware

John Baker Wrecker Service
Geraldine L. Olalde

Data Conversion Services

Kipp Brothers

Rex Patterson

Lori Rogger

Klink Trucking, Inc.

Grand Total

692.22
160.00
49.89
3,276.67
157.50
1,561.43
600.00
34.76
96,854.45
67.50
75.00
19,770.75
395.89
90.00
73.59
629.39
266.25
32.56
227.47
675.85
75.00
915.75
225.00
15,000.00
2,343.00
398.00
90.00
60,730.88
26.47
218.76
1,967.28
3.96
338.81
798.04
102.91
236.75
284.60
619.00
50.00
17,901.00
21,004.41
421.95
20.00
100.00
5,256.00
581.60
20.00
15.00
4,000.00

763,381.69
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