

PUBLISH: Friday, September 14, 2007

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, September 17, 2007.

Certified to before me this September 14, 2007.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 8/7/2007 to 8/27/2007

Date Claims to be Paid: 9/17/2007

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Council On A	10,100.00	Adams Memorial Hospital	30,732.16
Adams County Solid Waste	6.00	Adams County Treasurer	53,925.98
Allen Business Machines	121.00	Indiana Michigan Power	620.47
Arnold Lumber Company	401.91	Baker And Sons Plumbing &	939.87
Baker And Schultz, Inc.	80.00	Beam, Longest, And Neff	10,349.05
Berne Ready Mix	266.20	Berne Police Department	1,362.00
Berne Tri-Weekly News	380.31	Hoosier Blue Flame	70.00
Brateman's	102.00	BSN Sports	176.25
Butler, Fairman, & Seufer	1,135.99	Thieme, Carl	118.52
Bowers, Charles	2,302.92	Cintas Location #338	38.01
City Of Decatur	1,707.75	Decatur True Value	48.82
Complete Printing Service	232.00	Computer Systems, Inc.	15,182.16
Courtesy Ford, Inc.	21.95	Sigworth, Darrell W.	58.76
Decatur Daily Democrat	368.84	Digital Reprographics, In	226.49
Kiess, Duane A.	50.00	Emergency Radio Service	4,244.99
Erie Haven	172.20	Gerber's Super Valu, Inc.	765.76
Gordon Food Service	1,885.79	Grimm's Auto	60.00
Habel Animal Hospital	75.00	Haywood Printing Company	181.24
Helena Chemical	133.60	Imaging Office Systems, I	75.00
Innovative Concepts	185.00	K-Mart	281.81
Kiess Electric	40.00	Landis & Sons Drainage	785.50
Lehman Feed Mill	2,420.00	Lica Construction Corpora	134,244.42
Meshberger Brothers Stone	41,033.44	Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	59,211.00
Nipsco	218.17	Office Concepts, Inc.	157.24
Park Center, Inc.	12.00	Miller, Patrick	996.38
Paul W. Reidenbach Equipm	184.59	Pitney-Bowes	228.00
Portland Motor Parts, Inc	2.41	EMP Co-op, Inc.	357.70
Quik Stop	279.90	Bollenbacher, Rodney G.	50.00
Smitley, Ronnie L.	50.00	Scott's	54.66
Selking International	40.35	Embarq Communications, Inc.	435.76
Baumann, Steve	50.00	Stone-Street Quarries	1,180.26
Stoneco, Inc.	238.69	Reynolds, Tamara J.	112.50
Print Shop	1,431.96	Tractor Supply Company	143.97
Two Brothers Generator Se	1,713.07	U.S. Postmaster	188.80
Underground Pipe & Valve,	11,014.50	Welder Services, Inc.	153.61
West Payment Center	767.50	Christopher E. Harvey	105.60
Adams County Extension Education Fur	92.53	Haugk Companies, Inc.	3.81
Ikon Office Solutions	2,384.12	Embarq	6,954.29
Bit Mat Products	4,798.00	Imi Irving Material, Inc.	417.63
North Adams Community Sch	1,451.40	Patrick Norton	976.95
Rudd Equipment	125.96	Paul Norr	50.00
Zep Manufacturing Company	90.27	Judith E. Affolder	1,117.30
Angie White	23.76	Tom Magnan	387.87
Larimore Reporting Servic	160.25	Chris Krull	60.00
Purdue University	47,902.34	Hobart Sales And Service	246.76
Day Timers, Inc.	27.99	Bluhm And Reber	65.00
B Secure Alarm Systems	173.07	Frederick A. Schurger	448.14

Universal Metalcraft, Inc	172.66	Sirchie	692.22
Don Myers Plumbing	167.41	B & K Hydraulics	160.00
Darlene Black	6.60	Lippincott William & Wilk	49.89
Office Depot	375.31	City Of Decatur Park Depa	3,276.67
Northwest Elementary	206.64	Dr. Michael Ainsworth	157.50
Holt Equipment Company, L	121.09	Chad W. Sprunger	1,561.43
Zurcher Tire, Inc.	1,172.34	Mills Paint Shop	600.00
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	85.50	Kristina Buckner	34.76
Lexis-Nexis	210.00	Benicomp, Inc	96,854.45
Pat Lengerich	19.97	Hunts Appliance Service	67.50
Pizza Hut	34.31	DaVan Conversions	75.00
Adams County Sheriffs Dep	9.00	Harvest Land Co-op	19,770.75
United Parcel Service	200.00	Wal-Mart	395.89
Missy Smitley	50.00	Richard D. Spady	90.00
Meteorlogix	462.00	J. Marlene Ebert	73.59
Mary A. Kitson	551.23	Harvest Land Co-op	629.39
VoMac Trucks Sales & Service	653.32	Michael G. Werling	266.25
Channing Bete	578.34	Connie Ellenberger	32.56
Correctional Program Services	1,297.60	Lautzenheiser,Myers,Carnall,Spear, Kirz	227.47
Edglo Laboratories, Inc.	120.00	Kimberly A. Jackson	675.85
Hospital Purchasing Service	900.00	Delbert Scheiman	75.00
Uricks Trucking	700.00	Tracy Heltz Noetzel	915.75
Robbins Reporting	256.30	Office Equipment Finance Services	225.00
Larry Weaver	248.16	GIS Product Solutions	15,000.00
Kids Law	4,910.81	Adams County Bar Association	2,343.00
Kevin Burkhalter	50.00	Steve Johnson Construction	398.00
William Borne	50.00	Indiana Public Defender Council	90.00
Customized Power Services	207.50	SemMaterials, L.P.	60,730.88
Verizon Wireless	1,947.26	Stationair's Express	26.47
Sunguard HTE	3,137.51	Landon Patterson	218.76
Oriental Trading Company, Inc.	68.70	Matrix Integration	1,967.28
Moore Medical Corporation	292.83	Habegger's Lumber & Building Supply	3.96
CDW Government, Inc.	905.08	Indiana Office of Technology	338.81
Plak Smacker	114.67	Global GOVT SYX Services	798.04
Clark Power Services	82.13	Cintas Location #G64	102.91
John August	82.12	Farm Plan	236.75
Julie Jahn	75.00	LBH Chemical & Industrial	284.60
March of Dimes	65.95	James E. Taylor, DDS	619.00
Mediacom	152.94	Robert E. Rhoades	50.00
Atlas Building Services	12,382.00	Dell Marketing L.P.	17,901.00
Richard F. Thompson	185.39	IKON Office Solutions	21,004.41
Ruth Johnson	146.10	Decatur Ace Hardware	421.95
Verizon North	195.73	John Baker Wrecker Service	20.00
Lori Fox	12.32	Geraldine L. Olalde	100.00
Ruth Sudduth	100.00	Data Conversion Services	5,256.00
Panacea Painting & Coating	35.00	Kipp Brothers	581.60
Vermont Systems, Inc.	4,975.81	Rex Patterson	20.00
Becky Legendre	35.00	Lori Rogger	15.00
Danielle Martinez	45.00	Klink Trucking, Inc.	4,000.00
Myers Davidson	48.50		
		Grand Total	<u>763,381.69</u>